
J1
93

9-
D

L1
H

-1
8

J1
93

9-
D

L1
L-

18
J1587-901-18
J1587-900-18

DBUS-DL3L-18
DBUS-DL3H-18

J1587-900-18
J1587-901-18

J1939-DL1L-18
J1939-DL1H-18

J1939-DL1L-18
J1939-DL1H-18

J1
93

9-
D

L1
H

-1
8

J1
93

9-
D

L1
L-

18

12-CB30-18

J2284-DL2L-22
J2284-DL2H-22

J1939-DL1L-18
J1939-DL1H-18

J1587-901-22
J1587-900-22

C72:32

J1
93

9-
D

L1
L-

18

J1939

J1587-900-18

gnd-00R1-18

J1587-901-18

J1
93

9-
D

L1
L-

18
J1

93
9-

D
L1

H
-1

8

C17:46

J1939,Can Iso, J1587 and DBUS

C194:2
J1939-DL1H-18

C74:2

C2:29

12-CB108-18
J1939-DL1L-18

J1587

J1939-DL1L-18

gnd-00A-18
12-CB10-18

C74:7

J1939-DL1H-18

C193:1

J1587-900-18

C17:47
C72:31

C194:1

C2:25

C193:2

J1587-901-18

15
.1

_T
ra

ns
m

is
si

on
:2

 B
15

.1
_T

ra
ns

m
is

si
on

:2
 B

14.1_Engine_Ecu:3 D
14.1_Engine_Ecu:3 D

15.1_Transmission:1 B
15.1_Transmission:1 B

J1
93

9-
D

L1
H

-1
8

J1
93

9-
D

L1
H

-1
8

J1
93

9-
D

L1
L-

18
16

.1
_E

S
P

:2
 B

16
.1

_E
S

P
:2

 B

4.1_Dist_12V_FJB:2 A
2.1_Gnd_Electro:1 B

5.1_Pwr_Dist_RJB:2 A
2.1_Gnd_Electro:1 E

6.1_MuxNetwork:2 D
6.1_MuxNetwork:2 D

12-CB30-184.1_Dist_12V_FJB:2 C

J1939-DL1H-18
J1939-DL1L-18

10.1_Cluster:4 C
10.1_Cluster:4 C

J1587-900-18 10.1_Cluster:4 C

J1587-901-18 10.1_Cluster:4 C

J1587-900-18
J1587-901-18

J1
93

9-
D

L1
H

-1
8

J1
93

9-
D

L1
L-

18
14

.1
_E

ng
in

e_
E

cu
:6

 D
14

.1
_E

ng
in

e_
E

cu
:6

 D

14.1_Engine_Ecu:6 D
14.1_Engine_Ecu:6 D

C74:5

A15

Hvac Module

C
an

H
1

12
V

ol
ts

3

B
ac

kL
ig

ht
5

G
nd

4

E
ng

_R
un

_s
ig

6

C
an

L
2

C74:3

10
.1

_C
lu

st
er

:4
 C

10
.1

_C
lu

st
er

:4
 C

6.
1_

M
ux

N
et

w
or

k:
2 

D
6.

1_
M

ux
N

et
w

or
k:

2 
D

DBus
37.1_VLink_ADry_OSep:3 A
37.1_VLink_ADry_OSep:3 A

C17:41
C17:42

J1
93

9-
D

L1
H

-2
2

37
.1

_V
Li

nk
_A

D
ry

_O
S

ep
:3

 A

J1
93

9-
D

L1
L-

22
37

.1
_V

Li
nk

_A
D

ry
_O

S
ep

:3
 A

C464A:14
C464A:1

C71:17

J2284-DL2L-18

C2A:12

C380A:13C17:61

C380A:11

J2284-DL2L-18

C380A:4

C380A:1

C464A:11

J2284-DL2L-18

C464A:5

C2A:11

C464A:4

C380A:12

J2284-DL2H-18
C380A:16

C380A:5

C464A

C380A

J2284-DL2H-18

C464A:6

C464A:3

C71:16

J2284-DL2H-18

C464A:16

C17:62

C380A:3

C380A:14

J2284-DL2L-18

C380A:6

J2284-DL2H-18
14.2_Urea:0 D

J2284-DL2L-18 14.2_Urea:0 C

15.1_Transmission:2 B
15.1_Transmission:2 B

J2284-DL2H-18

14.2_Urea:0 D
14.2_Urea:0 D

C464A:12
C464A:13

14.2_Urea:0 C
14.2_Urea:0 C

J2284-DL2H-18
J2284-DL2L-18

OBD Conn Dash

OBD Conn RJB

14.1_Engine_Ecu:3 D
14.1_Engine_Ecu:3 D

J1587-901-18
J1587-900-18

Can Iso J2284

WIRING DIAGRAM Rev:4

1
2
0
R

Res6

563593

2

1C94:1
C94:2

C2A:8
C2A:9 C17:53

C17:52

1.
1_

ba
tte

rie
s:

0 
B

1.
1_

ba
tte

rie
s:

0 
B

NETWORKS

DL0 - BBUS MUX

DL1 - J1939

DL2 - J2284

DL3 - DBUS MUX

DL7 - ENGINE SUBNET

DL9 - POWER TRAIN SUBNET

37.1_VLink_ADry_OSep:3 A
37.1_VLink_ADry_OSep:3 A

6.
1_

M
ux

N
et

w
or

k:
2 

D
6.

1_
M

ux
N

et
w

or
k:

2 
D

4.1_Dist_12V_FJB:2 C

14
.3

_T
ac

ho
_A

ir_
C

oo
la

nt
:2

 B
14

.3
_T

ac
ho

_A
ir_

C
oo

la
nt

:2
 B

14.2_Urea:0 D
14.2_Urea:0 D

spBar24
CA

spBar24
D F

DBUS-DL3H-18
DBUS-DL3L-18

1
2
0
R

Res53

563593

2

1

1
2
0
R

Res7

563593

2

1

35.8_ITS_IVN:5 C
35.8_ITS_IVN:5 C

DL10 - TPMS GATEWAY

42.1_ELD_Gateway:5 C
42.1_ELD_Gateway:5 C

42
.1

_E
LD

_G
at

ew
ay

:5
 C

42
.1

_E
LD

_G
at

ew
ay

:5
 C

42
.1

_E
LD

_G
at

ew
ay

:3
 E

42
.1

_E
LD

_G
at

ew
ay

:3
 E

0 1 2 3 4

A

B

C

D

E

A

B

C

D

E

0 1 2 3 4


